
plastopak

Name of substance Permissible Limit
< 10 mg/dm2Overall Migration (OML)

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:
Type or types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:

o For aqueous food, up to pH 6
o For alcoholic foods
o For fatty foods

Test conditions:
o Simulant A: Ethanol 10%
o Simulant B: Acetic acid 3%

testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact),
testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact).

o Simulant D2: Any vegetable oil or substitute test
Ethanol 95% testing conditions: 10 days at 40°C (first contact),

testing conditions: 2 days at 20°C (first contact).Isooctane

The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011using a
surface to volume (s/v) contact ration of 6 dm2/kg.

No dual-use-additives were used in the manufacture of these products.
There is no functional barrier used in the plastic material.

Traceability of the product is ensured via the marking of the part in conjunction with the work order.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the food contact
conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the specified foods. The
user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

The validity of the declaration is ending, if the requirements are changed.

Place:
Date:

Signature:

Bruno Carlson, Managing Director

Ab Plasto Oy Ltd, manufacturer 
P.O. Box 14, Vikingagrand 4
22100 Mariehamn, Finland
www.plasto.fi

Declaration of compliance 4

for articles madefrom plastic intended to come into contact with food

We hereby confirm that our products:

White jars, buckets and lids; see product specifications
Code numbers : 5517, 5519, 5533, 5534, 5538, 5638, 5542, 5545, 5546, 55172, 5509, 55322, 55382, 56382, 55422

Complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as in 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both as amended.

Description (material): jar/bucket is made of white coloured plastic (PP - Polypropylene); lid is made of white 
coloured plastic (PP - Polypropylene).
When used as specified, the overall migration do not exceed the legal limits. The testing was performed 
according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V).

The' materials and raw materials used comply with Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Mariehamn, Finland 
30th of November 2022


